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Open Nederlandse Kampioenschappen Zwemmen
Eindhoven, 2- - 4-12-2011

Event 32 Women, 100m Freestyle Jeugd/Senioren
04-12-2011 Results Prelim
World Record 52.07 Britta Steffen Rome (ITA) 31-07-2009
European Record 52.07 Britta Steffen Rome (ITA) 31-07-2009
Nederlands Record Senioren 53.17 Marleen Veldhuis Amsterdam 18-04-2009
Nederlands Record Jeugd 56.48 Ranomi Kromowidjojo Eindhoven 22-04-2006

Limiet OS 2012 Londen 54.30
Vormbehoud OS 2012 Londen 54.84 Ranomi Kromowidjojo, Femke Heemskerk
Richttijd EK 2012 Antwerpen 55.18
Richttijd EJK 2012 Antwerpen 57.04

rank name club name time RT fin. pts 50m 100m

Jeugd 1 en 2

1. Esmee Vermeulen E.ON-NZA 199600678 57.31 +0,71 C 27.28 57.31
2. Amelia Maughan University of Bath 372836 57.71 +0,72 28.24 57.71
3. Rosa Veerman E.ON-NZA 199600862 57.79 +0,77 28.01 57.79
4. Denise van Ark AZ&PC 199604800 58.11 +0,78 27.65 58.11
5. Dorien Butter Racing Club 199606542 58.75 +0,75 28.36 58.75
6. Laura Moolenaar AZ&PC 199600656 58.79 +0,67 27.92 58.79
7. Cynthia Verkaik Orca 199601288 59.06 +0,75 28.68 59.06
8. Amy de Langen De Dolfijn 199702046 59.14 +0,70 28.67 59.14
9. Esmée Bos DWK 199600662 59.21 +0,85 28.55 59.21

10. Brenda Zwarthoed DAW 199604938 59.67 +0,67 28.49 59.67
11. Ina Willigers Zwemclub Eijsden 199702678 1:00.51 +0,77 29.02 1:00.51
12. Renate Hemmes RTC-Drachten 199600418 1:00.60 +0,76 29.74 1:00.60
13. Rebecca Murray First 148275 1:00.65 +0,73 29.55 1:00.65
14. Laura Hagreis OZ&PC 199600548 1:00.69 +0,73 29.58 1:00.69
15. A. Frølund-Granngården Lyngby SK 9632AB 1:00.71 +0,74 29.27 1:00.71
16. Manon Friskes DWK 199701566 1:00.84 +0,72 29.27 1:00.84

Femke Remmits One Team Swimming 199603692 1:00.84 +0,70 29.73 1:00.84
18. Tamara Grove Oceanus 199601266 1:00.95 +0,82 29.09 1:00.95
19. Naomi Janssen Aqua-Novio'94 199701390 1:00.96 +0,78 29.52 1:00.96
20. Celine Hoogendijk RTC-Dordrecht 9601596 1:00.97 +0,71 28.58 1:00.97
21. Marre Zandringa Orca 199701136 1:01.19 +0,73 29.26 1:01.19
22. Mirl de Boer DAW 199700468 1:01.27 +0,76 29.72 1:01.27
23. Bente van Bergen Zeester-Meerval 199600336 1:01.29 +0,72 29.64 1:01.29
24. Mendy de Rooi DWK 199700780 1:01.40 +0,74 30.11 1:01.40
25. Amy van Blitterswijk Aqua-Novio'94 199700660 1:01.43 +0,72 29.57 1:01.43
26. Jannah Sonnenschein EIFFELswimmersPSV 199606516 1:01.54 +0,63 29.46 1:01.54
27. Sedona de Keijzer AZ&PC 199603164 1:01.89 +0,79 29.67 1:01.89
28. Amber Stienstra WVZ 199604448 1:01.92 +0,64 29.39 1:01.92
29. Lindy Nijhuis OZ&PC 199700010 1:02.01 +0,86 29.64 1:02.01
30. Gillian Clark East Lothian Swim Team 34178 1:02.11 +0,68 29.28 1:02.11
31. Mariska Teske LZ 1886 199601712 1:02.24 +0,84 29.89 1:02.24
32. Christina Kaas Elmgreen Lyngby SK 9686AD 1:02.25 +0,75 29.89 1:02.25
33. Lisanne Versteegh Olympia 199601834 1:02.34 +0,77 29.76 1:02.34
34. Esmée Six EIFFELswimmersPSV 199700490 1:02.39 +0,73 29.90 1:02.39
35. Marcella van der Ent Poseidon'56 199600174 1:02.50 +0,75 29.73 1:02.50
36. Nicole Bennis Racing Club 199600470 1:02.52 +0,69 30.38 1:02.52
37. Carina Klees WVZ 199602680 1:02.62 +0,71 29.51 1:02.62
38. Joelle Geerts Poseidon'56 199700206 1:02.63 +0,76 29.55 1:02.63
39. Chantal Warmerdam De Columbiaan 199601060 1:02.70 +0,79 30.27 1:02.70
40. Clara Willigers Zwemclub Eijsden 199604088 1:02.72 +0,79 30.69 1:02.72
41. Evelien van Ruiten Orca 199602924 1:02.79 +0,84 29.96 1:02.79
42. Lisa Postma De Zijl/LGB 199701588 1:02.98 +0,72 29.92 1:02.98
43. Danique Scheepers De Rog 199700836 1:03.17 +0,65 29.79 1:03.17
44. Madelon van Dam EIFFELswimmersPSV 199601624 1:03.26 +0,70 30.60 1:03.26
45. Iranila Pattipilohy De Dolfijn 199605230 1:03.37 +0,76 29.89 1:03.37
46. Kristine Zwaan Zwemvereniging Hoorn 199604426 1:03.42 +0,89 29.91 1:03.42
47. Roxann Geenen DAW 199601518 1:03.44 +0,67 30.26 1:03.44
48. Kayleigh Brouwers GoSwim 199603472 1:03.50 +0,78 29.88 1:03.50
49. Latascha Kilian Olympia 199702308 1:03.52 +0,76 31.10 1:03.52
50. Marlijn Dijkhuis De Dinkel 199700600 1:03.55 +0,81 30.52 1:03.55
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Open Nederlandse Kampioenschappen Zwemmen
Eindhoven, 2- - 4-12-2011

Event 32, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Jeugd 1 en 2

rank name club name time RT fin. pts 50m 100m

51. Lisanne vd Lelij One Team Swimming 199600666 1:03.63 * +0,80 30.28 1:03.63
52. Manon Koster HZPC 199701312 1:03.64 +0,83 30.67 1:03.64
53. Nine Roman LZ 1886 199702310 1:03.65 +0,74 30.57 1:03.65
54. Ines Reul Genker Zwemver.Neptunus GZVN/386/97 1:03.77 +0,85 30.63 1:03.77
55. Kim Visser Racing Club 199702516 1:03.88 +0,75 30.64 1:03.88
56. Kirsty Hunter East Lothian Swim Team 352277 1:04.02 +0,73 30.32 1:04.02
57. Esther Kuhlman Aquapoldro 199601678 1:04.03 +0,71 30.54 1:04.03
58. Irma van den Brandt Zwemclub Eijsden 199702676 1:04.04 +0,82 30.38 1:04.04
59. Evy Ulijn Zeester-Meerval 199604100 1:04.17 +0,76 31.00 1:04.17

Tess van Pelt Poseidon'56 199701214 1:04.17 +0,66 31.03 1:04.17
61. Romy Hoogendijk De Zeeuwse Kust (SG) 199601258 1:04.22 +0,74 30.35 1:04.22
62. Aylin van Uffelen ZVVS 199600352 1:04.24 +0,67 31.57 1:04.24
63. Kelly de Jonge Poseidon'56 199701210 1:04.26 +0,80 30.75 1:04.26
64. Aimee de Werk Poseidon'56 199701212 1:04.31 +0,73 30.72 1:04.31
65. Amy van Lier De Vennen 199603022 1:04.36 +0,71 30.14 1:04.36
66. Demi Rothe OZ&PC 199703388 1:04.43 +0,79 30.40 1:04.43
67. Angelique van Vark Z&PC De Gouwe 199701478 1:04.48 +0,73 30.88 1:04.48
68. Annelotte Mulder De Columbiaan 199701348 1:04.55 +0,72 30.24 1:04.55
69. Elishia Sinkiewicz HGN (SG) 199702110 1:04.56 +0,68 30.16 1:04.56
70. Johnny Mae Hauser De Dolfijn 199700682 1:04.58 +0,74 30.47 1:04.58
71. Joyce Mennink Dedemsvaart-AC 199601180 1:04.76 +0,72 30.98 1:04.76
72. Valentina Foytlova De Zijl/LGB 199703636 1:04.99 +0,69 30.76 1:04.99
73. Jasmijn Bink LZ 1886 199700332 1:05.01 +0,79 31.23 1:05.01
74. Marije Dinkelberg ZVVS 199703192 1:05.04 +0,73 31.41 1:05.04
75. Kristel Hormann De Spatters 199601084 1:05.12 +0,75 30.74 1:05.12
76. Linda Punt Poseidon'56 199604842 1:05.17 +0,77 31.20 1:05.17
77. Elles Becker Zwemclub Zeist 199600628 1:05.46 +0,75 31.34 1:05.46

Noa Oldenhof De Dolfijn 199700622 1:05.46 +0,69 30.85 1:05.46
79. Caroline Damen De Spatters 199703088 1:06.08 +0,73 31.25 1:06.08
80. Tamara van der Steen ZVVS 199605156 1:06.99 +0,72 32.16 1:06.99
81. Yvanna Zuurveld DAW 199702998 1:07.14 +0,71 31.79 1:07.14
82. Hannah Teeuw De Veene 199601128 1:08.15 +0,81 32.51 1:08.15

DSQ Rachel Sharples East Lothian Swim Team 73478
AA - Moved before the starting signal at 1st (in case of 1 start rule) or 2nd start  (no time)

WDR Sarah Bro Lyngby SK 9686AE
sick Hilde Grondhout Zeester-Meerval 199602300

Jeugd 1 en 2

1. Romy Pansters ZC Valkenburg 199605900 S8 1:15.16 +0,88 702 36.46 1:15.16
2. Manon Vermarien Hieronymus 199705680 S10 1:13.66 +0,74 563 35.43 1:13.66
3. Ilse van Steen Zaanstad (SG) 199703130 S10 1:15.26 +0,81 528 34.85 1:15.26
4. Kelsey van de Broeke Koewacht 199603938 S10 1:38.93 +0,92 232 44.50 1:38.93

all-in

1. Sarah Sjöström Södertörns Simsaellskap BN4493 53.99 +0,71 A 26.21 53.99
2. Ranomi Kromowidjojo EIFFELswimmersPSV 199002156 54.01 +0,74 A 26.51 54.01

Vormbehoud OS 2012
3. Femke Heemskerk E.ON-NZA 198705224 54.76 +0,80 A 26.79 54.76

Vormbehoud OS 2012
4. Hanna-Maria Seppälä Finland 1984sepp 55.23 +0,72 A 26.81 55.23
5. Maud van der Meer EIFFELswimmersPSV 199201180 55.31 +0,68 A 26.62 55.31
6. Marleen Veldhuis EIFFELswimmersPSV 197900894 55.35 +0,78 A 26.65 55.35
7. Pernille Blume Danish SF 1994blume 55.52 +0,69 A 26.97 55.52
8. Nathalie Lindborg Malmö KK BN5691 55.65 +0,70 A 26.56 55.65
9. Lisa Vitting SG Essen 107877 55.97 +0,71 B 26.95 55.97

10. Elise Bouwens E.ON-NZA 199103964 56.02 +0,77 B 26.99 56.02
11. Ragnheidur Ragnarsdottir Sunddeild KR 260184-2109 56.14 +0,73 B 26.64 56.14
12. Maria Fuster Martinez Spain 1985fust 56.22 +0,71 B 27.01 56.22
13. Saskia de Jonge RTC-Drachten 198601826 56.27 +0,73 B 26.84 56.27
14. Clarissa van Rheenen EIFFELswimmersPSV 199108270 56.36 +0,67 B 27.28 56.36
15. Patricia Castro Ortega Spain 1992cast 56.40 +0,74 B 27.57 56.40
16. C. Waage Johannessen Bergen SC 1990waag 56.53 +0,66 B 27.68 56.53
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Open Nederlandse Kampioenschappen Zwemmen
Eindhoven, 2- - 4-12-2011

Event 32, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, all-in

rank name club name time RT fin. pts 50m 100m

17. Ilse Kraayeveld EIFFELswimmersPSV 199002110 56.54 +0,70 C 27.12 56.54
18. Rebecca Turner City of Sheffield SS 36574 56.61 +0,58 C 27.46 56.61
19. Andrea Kneppers EIFFELswimmersPSV 199302216 56.63 +0,78 C 27.55 56.63
20. Wendy v.d. Zanden EIFFELswimmersPSV 198805004 56.79 +0,71 C 27.54 56.79
21. Rieneke Terink EIFFELswimmersPSV 198402424 56.90 +0,73 C 27.42 56.90
22. Jolien Sysmans BRABO BRABO/927/92 57.13 +0,71 C 27.80 57.13
23. Manon Minneboo EIFFELswimmersPSV 199301548 57.22 +0,72 C 27.91 57.22
24. Esmee Vermeulen E.ON-NZA 199600678 57.31 +0,71 C 27.28 57.31
25. Sycerika McMahon Swim Ireland 1995mcma 57.33 +0,64 ? 27.64 57.33

Joelle Scheps EIFFELswimmersPSV 199202364 57.33 +0,77 ? 27.68 57.33
27. Hayley Towner University of Bath 154257 57.42 +0,73 27.95 57.42
28. Alice Mizzau Team Veneto 1993mizz 57.53 +0,70 27.70 57.53
29. Kelly de Jong AZ&PC 199101474 57.55 +0,72 27.85 57.55
30. Eleanor Faulkner City of Sheffield SS 42774 57.59 +0,72 27.98 57.59
31. Alice Nesti Italy National Team 1989nesti 57.62 +0,73 28.05 57.62
32. Hannah Miley Garioch ASC 69436 57.70 +0,70 28.24 57.70
33. Amelia Maughan University of Bath 372836 57.71 +0,72 28.24 57.71
34. Bethany Carson Swim Ireland 1991cars 57.74 +0,74 27.94 57.74
35. Rosa Veerman E.ON-NZA 199600862 57.79 +0,77 28.01 57.79
36. Lona Kroese De Dolfijn 198702382 57.96 +0,79 28.47 57.96
37. Ylenia Sciarrini Aurelia Nuoto 1995scia 58.02 +0,70 27.84 58.02
38. Tamara van Vliet E.ON-NZA 199403562 58.04 +0,74 27.79 58.04
39. Maartje de Wit E.ON-NZA 199502362 58.05 +0,71 28.41 58.05
40. Denise van Ark AZ&PC 199604800 58.11 +0,78 27.65 58.11

Annelies De Maré Vlaamse Zwemfed. BRABO/755/90 58.11 +0,74 28.00 58.11
42. Laura Whitaker City of Sheffield SS 21074 58.21 +0,69 27.89 58.21
43. Victoria Løken Lambertseter SC 1991loken 58.39 +0,72 27.88 58.39
44. Paulina Schmiedel SG Essen 134463 58.42 +0,63 28.40 58.42
45. Clare Dawson Swim Ireland 1987daws 58.43 +0,73 28.04 58.43
46. Alizee Merdy Team Marseille 2012 1994merdy 58.57 +0,67 28.76 58.57
47. Victoria Rung Madla SK 1992rung 58.71 +0,74 28.32 58.71
48. Dorien Butter Racing Club 199606542 58.75 +0,75 28.36 58.75
49. Laura Moolenaar AZ&PC 199600656 58.79 +0,67 27.92 58.79
50. Clelia Tini San Marino SF 1992tini 58.86 +0,66 28.32 58.86
51. Chantal Senden Genker Zwemver.Neptunus GZVN/492/93 58.97 +0,72 28.30 58.97
52. Marjolein Delno DWK 199400024 59.00 +0,88 28.63 59.00
53. Cynthia Verkaik Orca 199601288 59.06 +0,75 28.68 59.06
54. Flavia Zoccari Aurelia Nuoto 1986zocc 59.08 +0,69 28.73 59.08

Lotte Wilms AZ&PC 198402770 59.08 +0,73 28.55 59.08
56. Amy de Langen De Dolfijn 199702046 59.14 +0,70 28.67 59.14
57. Jovanna Koens EIFFELswimmersPSV 199505652 59.15 +0,73 28.91 59.15
58. Esmée Bos DWK 199600662 59.21 +0,85 28.55 59.21
59. Silke Oude Weernink De Dinkel 199002854 59.45 +0,86 28.76 59.45
60. Annelinde Veldman Appingedam 199302758 59.56 +0,75 28.55 59.56
61. Anneloes Peulen RZL 198502314 59.63 +0,68 28.12 59.63
62. Gwen van Beek Racing Club 199506806 59.64 +0,76 28.54 59.64
63. Brenda Zwarthoed DAW 199604938 59.67 +0,67 28.49 59.67

Marne Erasmus South Africa 1995eras 59.67 +0,69 28.88 59.67
65. Ela Hutten MNC Dordrecht 199300354 59.69 +0,76 28.56 59.69
66. Danielle Stirrat City of Cardiff SC 32735 59.91 +0,72 29.37 59.91
67. Malissa van der Horst Zwemlust den Hommel 199200810 59.97 +0,82 28.65 59.97
68. Tegan Turner-Clarke City of Sheffield SS 205332 1:00.03 +0,72 28.97 1:00.03
69. Niamh Murphy Templeogue 1993murp 1:00.04 +0,71 28.61 1:00.04
70. Macy Oortwijn DWK 199500722 1:00.13 +0,80 28.99 1:00.13
71. Lynn Dybiona AZ&PC 199501786 1:00.17 +0,68 29.41 1:00.17
72. Milou Schraverus AZ&PC 199503878 1:00.33 +0,73 29.27 1:00.33
73. Ina Willigers Zwemclub Eijsden 199702678 1:00.51 +0,77 29.02 1:00.51
74. Kelly Wigleven MNC Dordrecht 199500058 1:00.55 +0,73 29.23 1:00.55
75. Renate Hemmes RTC-Drachten 199600418 1:00.60 +0,76 29.74 1:00.60
76. Rebecca Murray First 148275 1:00.65 +0,73 29.55 1:00.65
77. Laura Hagreis OZ&PC 199600548 1:00.69 +0,73 29.58 1:00.69
78. A. Frølund-Granngården Lyngby SK 9632AB 1:00.71 +0,74 29.27 1:00.71
79. Pascalle Spiekerman WZ&PC Purmerend 199403030 1:00.75 +0,79 28.50 1:00.75
80. Manon Friskes DWK 199701566 1:00.84 +0,72 29.27 1:00.84
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Open Nederlandse Kampioenschappen Zwemmen
Eindhoven, 2- - 4-12-2011

Event 32, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, all-in

rank name club name time RT fin. pts 50m 100m

80. Femke Remmits One Team Swimming 199603692 1:00.84 +0,70 29.73 1:00.84
82. Nele Huybreghs Swimming Team Tienen STT/093/95 1:00.86 +0,79 29.24 1:00.86
83. Liset Jansen De Columbiaan 199500418 1:00.91 +0,85 29.40 1:00.91
84. Tamara Grove Oceanus 199601266 1:00.95 +0,82 29.09 1:00.95
85. Naomi Janssen Aqua-Novio'94 199701390 1:00.96 +0,78 29.52 1:00.96
86. Celine Hoogendijk RTC-Dordrecht 9601596 1:00.97 +0,71 28.58 1:00.97
87. Mariska Scheel MNC Dordrecht 199306344 1:01.13 +0,73 29.12 1:01.13
88. Loes Westerhof De Dinkel 199502752 1:01.15 +0,81 29.13 1:01.15
89. Marre Zandringa Orca 199701136 1:01.19 +0,73 29.26 1:01.19
90. Mirl de Boer DAW 199700468 1:01.27 +0,76 29.72 1:01.27
91. Bente van Bergen Zeester-Meerval 199600336 1:01.29 +0,72 29.64 1:01.29
92. Mette Bijeman Aquarijn 199506282 1:01.34 +0,79 29.25 1:01.34
93. Mendy de Rooi DWK 199700780 1:01.40 +0,74 30.11 1:01.40
94. Amy van Blitterswijk Aqua-Novio'94 199700660 1:01.43 +0,72 29.57 1:01.43
95. Demelsa Kreuger De Fuut 199505746 1:01.50 +0,77 29.57 1:01.50
96. Jannah Sonnenschein EIFFELswimmersPSV 199606516 1:01.54 +0,63 29.46 1:01.54
97. Maud Hoofs Racing Club 199501206 1:01.65 +0,68 29.89 1:01.65
98. Romy van Alphen Olympia 199502776 1:01.87 +0,74 29.82 1:01.87
99. Sedona de Keijzer AZ&PC 199603164 1:01.89 +0,79 29.67 1:01.89

100. Amber Stienstra WVZ 199604448 1:01.92 +0,64 29.39 1:01.92
101. Lindy Nijhuis OZ&PC 199700010 1:02.01 +0,86 29.64 1:02.01
102. Gillian Clark East Lothian Swim Team 34178 1:02.11 +0,68 29.28 1:02.11
103. Mariska Teske LZ 1886 199601712 1:02.24 +0,84 29.89 1:02.24
104. Christina Kaas Elmgreen Lyngby SK 9686AD 1:02.25 +0,75 29.89 1:02.25
105. Lisanne Versteegh Olympia 199601834 1:02.34 +0,77 29.76 1:02.34
106. Rachelle Visser AZ&PC 199500106 1:02.36 +0,78 30.20 1:02.36
107. Esmée Six EIFFELswimmersPSV 199700490 1:02.39 +0,73 29.90 1:02.39
108. Aimee Groenveld De Houtrib 199503394 1:02.43 +0,79 30.05 1:02.43
109. Emma Hunter East Lothian Swim Team 189003 1:02.44 +0,74 29.56 1:02.44
110. Elise Pennings Zeester-Meerval 199503608 1:02.49 +0,67 29.80 1:02.49
111. Marcella van der Ent Poseidon'56 199600174 1:02.50 +0,75 29.73 1:02.50
112. Nicole Bennis Racing Club 199600470 1:02.52 +0,69 30.38 1:02.52
113. Sietske Veldkamp ZPC De Hof 199501628 1:02.55 +0,78 29.68 1:02.55
114. Carina Klees WVZ 199602680 1:02.62 +0,71 29.51 1:02.62
115. Joelle Geerts Poseidon'56 199700206 1:02.63 +0,76 29.55 1:02.63
116. Chantal Warmerdam De Columbiaan 199601060 1:02.70 +0,79 30.27 1:02.70
117. Clara Willigers Zwemclub Eijsden 199604088 1:02.72 +0,79 30.69 1:02.72
118. Evelien van Ruiten Orca 199602924 1:02.79 +0,84 29.96 1:02.79
119. Lisa Postma De Zijl/LGB 199701588 1:02.98 +0,72 29.92 1:02.98
120. Maxime Verschuur De Dolfijn 199500804 1:03.15 +0,77 29.78 1:03.15
121. Danique Scheepers De Rog 199700836 1:03.17 +0,65 29.79 1:03.17
122. Madelon van Dam EIFFELswimmersPSV 199601624 1:03.26 +0,70 30.60 1:03.26
123. Iranila Pattipilohy De Dolfijn 199605230 1:03.37 +0,76 29.89 1:03.37
124. Kristine Zwaan Zwemvereniging Hoorn 199604426 1:03.42 +0,89 29.91 1:03.42
125. Roxann Geenen DAW 199601518 1:03.44 +0,67 30.26 1:03.44
126. Claudia den Ottelander TRB-RES 199500552 1:03.45 +0,85 30.58 1:03.45
127. Kayleigh Brouwers GoSwim 199603472 1:03.50 +0,78 29.88 1:03.50
128. Latascha Kilian Olympia 199702308 1:03.52 +0,76 31.10 1:03.52
129. Marlijn Dijkhuis De Dinkel 199700600 1:03.55 +0,81 30.52 1:03.55
130. Lisanne vd Lelij One Team Swimming 199600666 1:03.63 * +0,80 30.28 1:03.63
131. Manon Koster HZPC 199701312 1:03.64 +0,83 30.67 1:03.64
132. Nine Roman LZ 1886 199702310 1:03.65 +0,74 30.57 1:03.65
133. Ines Reul Genker Zwemver.Neptunus GZVN/386/97 1:03.77 +0,85 30.63 1:03.77
134. Kim Visser Racing Club 199702516 1:03.88 +0,75 30.64 1:03.88
135. Kirsty Hunter East Lothian Swim Team 352277 1:04.02 +0,73 30.32 1:04.02
136. Esther Kuhlman Aquapoldro 199601678 1:04.03 +0,71 30.54 1:04.03
137. Irma van den Brandt Zwemclub Eijsden 199702676 1:04.04 +0,82 30.38 1:04.04
138. Evy Ulijn Zeester-Meerval 199604100 1:04.17 +0,76 31.00 1:04.17

Tess van Pelt Poseidon'56 199701214 1:04.17 +0,66 31.03 1:04.17
140. Romy Hoogendijk De Zeeuwse Kust (SG) 199601258 1:04.22 +0,74 30.35 1:04.22
141. Aylin van Uffelen ZVVS 199600352 1:04.24 +0,67 31.57 1:04.24

Kimberly Mijnen WZ&PC Purmerend 199503644 1:04.24 +0,72 30.44 1:04.24
143. Kelly de Jonge Poseidon'56 199701210 1:04.26 +0,80 30.75 1:04.26
144. Aimee de Werk Poseidon'56 199701212 1:04.31 +0,73 30.72 1:04.31
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Open Nederlandse Kampioenschappen Zwemmen
Eindhoven, 2- - 4-12-2011

Event 32, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, all-in

rank name club name time RT fin. pts 50m 100m

145. Amy van Lier De Vennen 199603022 1:04.36 +0,71 30.14 1:04.36
146. Demi Rothe OZ&PC 199703388 1:04.43 +0,79 30.40 1:04.43
147. Susan Teijken Nuenen 199504592 1:04.44 +0,80 31.50 1:04.44
148. Angelique van Vark Z&PC De Gouwe 199701478 1:04.48 +0,73 30.88 1:04.48
149. Annelotte Mulder De Columbiaan 199701348 1:04.55 +0,72 30.24 1:04.55
150. Elishia Sinkiewicz HGN (SG) 199702110 1:04.56 +0,68 30.16 1:04.56
151. Johnny Mae Hauser De Dolfijn 199700682 1:04.58 +0,74 30.47 1:04.58
152. Megan Wainwright WZK 199506546 1:04.66 +0,71 30.77 1:04.66
153. Joyce Mennink Dedemsvaart-AC 199601180 1:04.76 +0,72 30.98 1:04.76
154. Valentina Foytlova De Zijl/LGB 199703636 1:04.99 +0,69 30.76 1:04.99
155. Jasmijn Bink LZ 1886 199700332 1:05.01 +0,79 31.23 1:05.01
156. Marije Dinkelberg ZVVS 199703192 1:05.04 +0,73 31.41 1:05.04
157. Kristel Hormann De Spatters 199601084 1:05.12 +0,75 30.74 1:05.12
158. Linda Punt Poseidon'56 199604842 1:05.17 +0,77 31.20 1:05.17
159. Elles Becker Zwemclub Zeist 199600628 1:05.46 +0,75 31.34 1:05.46

Noa Oldenhof De Dolfijn 199700622 1:05.46 +0,69 30.85 1:05.46
161. Caroline Damen De Spatters 199703088 1:06.08 +0,73 31.25 1:06.08
162. Tamara van der Steen ZVVS 199605156 1:06.99 +0,72 32.16 1:06.99
163. Yvanna Zuurveld DAW 199702998 1:07.14 +0,71 31.79 1:07.14
164. Hannah Teeuw De Veene 199601128 1:08.15 +0,81 32.51 1:08.15
DSQ Rachel Sharples East Lothian Swim Team 73478

AA - Moved before the starting signal at 1st (in case of 1 start rule) or 2nd start  (no time)
DNS Sina Sutter SG Essen 105119

WDR Sarah Bro Lyngby SK 9686AE
WDR Kelly Rasmussen Lyngby SK 9472AL
sick Judith Vos Zeester-Meerval 199502140
sick Hilde Grondhout Zeester-Meerval 199602300
sick Hinkelien Schreuder EIFFELswimmersPSV 198402192

all-in

1. Mirjam de Koning - Peper Oceanus 196900782 S6 1:16.77 936 36.40 1:16.77
2. Elodie Lorandi France 1989lora S10 1:03.06 +0,72 897 30.50 1:03.06
3. Eleanor Simmonds Great Britain 68949 S6 1:19.77 +0,82 834 39.16 1:19.77
4. Kirsten Bruhn NPC Germany 1969bruhn S7 1:17.70 +0,88 783 35.82 1:17.70
5. Chantal Molenkamp AZ&PC 199002624 S10 1:06.83 +0,79 753 31.67 1:06.83
6. Maja Reichard Sweden 1991reich S11 1:16.18 +0,78 742 35.59 1:16.18
7. Daniela Schulte NPC Germany 1982schu S11 1:16.31 +0,72 738 37.71 1:16.31
8. Anita Fatis France 1963fatis S5 1:25.31 725 40.65 1:25.31
9. Sarah Louise Rung Norway 1989rung S5 1:25.75 714 41.04 1:25.75

10. Romy Pansters ZC Valkenburg 199605900 S8 1:15.16 +0,88 702 36.46 1:15.16
11. Jennie Ekstroem Sweden BY2891 S4 1:53.47 +0,81 694 54.29 1:53.47
12. Stefanie Weinberg NPC Germany 1991wein S8 1:15.50 +0,74 693 35.07 1:15.50
13. Lisa Dootjes MNC Dordrecht 199407016 S9 1:10.34 +0,85 655 33.52 1:10.34
14. Annke Conradi NPC Germany 1965conr S3 2:23.24 625 1:09.22 2:23.24
15. Lisa den Braber AZ&PC 199207558 S8 1:18.98 +0,64 605 38.37 1:18.98
16. Manon Vermarien Hieronymus 199705680 S10 1:13.66 +0,74 563 35.43 1:13.66
17. Ilse van Steen Zaanstad (SG) 199703130 S10 1:15.26 +0,81 528 34.85 1:15.26
18. Vera Thamm NPC Germany 1990thamm S3 2:43.24 +1,15 423 1:14.67 2:43.24
19. Britt van Diessen TRB-RES 198900900 S10 1:21.50 +0,89 415 38.58 1:21.50
20. Anneke van Groenesteijn H2Oldambt 199108420 S10 1:26.79 +0,99 344 40.17 1:26.79
21. Kelsey van de Broeke Koewacht 199603938 S10 1:38.93 +0,92 232 44.50 1:38.93

sick Maike Naomi Schnittger NPC Germany 1994schn S12
sick Lisette Teunissen MNC Dordrecht 198604834 S4
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